BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1294

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Portland) General Electric Company for an Accounting Order Authorizing Deferral Of Excess Power Costs

CUB'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PERSONS QUALIFIED UNDER THE GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, effective immediately, that the Citizens' Utility Board

personnel, qualified under the General Protective Order for UM 1294, have changed.

Gordon R. Feighner – Utility Analyst – is substituted for Lowrey Brown. G. Catriona

McCracken - Staff Attorney - is substituted for Jason Esidorfer. These substitutions

apply to all matters pertaining to this Docket - UM 1294.

//////

/////

////

///

//

1

Mr. Feighner's mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile numbers are as follows:

Gordon R. Feighner Utility Analyst Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 Phone: (503) 227-1984 Fax: (503) 274-2956 Email: <u>Gordon@oregoncub.org</u>

Ms. McCracken's mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile

numbers are as follows:

G. Catriona McCracken Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 Phone: (503) 227-1984 Fax: (503) 274-2956 Email: <u>Catriona@oregoncub.org</u>

Dated this 7th day of November, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

J.C.M

G. Catriona McCracken, Attorney #933587 Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway Ste 308 Portland, OR 97205 (503) 227-1984 Catriona@oregoncub.org

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM1294

)

In the Matter of the Application of Portland) General Electric Company for an) Accounting Order Authorizing Deferral Of) Excess Power Costs) NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, G. Catriona McCracken will be substituted as counsel, in lieu of Jason Eisdorfer, for the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, in this docket, UM 1294.

//////

/////

////

///

//

/

Ms. McCracken's mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile numbers are as follows:

G. Catriona McCracken Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 Phone: (503) 227-1984 Fax: (503) 274-2956 Email: <u>Catriona@oregoncub.org</u>

Dated this 7th day of November, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

/s. C. 1

G. Catriona McCracken, Attorney #933587 Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway Ste 308 Portland, OR 97205 (503) 227-1984 Catriona@oregoncub.org

UM 1294 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 7th day of November 2008, I served the foregoing CUB'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PERSONS QUALIFIED UNDER THE GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER upon all parties of record in docket UM 1294, as listed in the PUC Service List, by email and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending an original and 1 copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission's Salem offices.

Respectfully submitted,

G. Catriona McCracken Staff Attorney The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308 Portland, OR 97205 (503)227-1984 Catriona@oregoncub.org

(W) denotes waiver of paper service(C) denotes service of confidential material authorized

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC PATRICK HAGER RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

(C) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC DOUGLAS C TINGEY ASST GENERAL COUNSEL 121 SW SALMON 1WTC13 PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com

SIGNATORY PAGE UM 1294

III. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10.

I have read the General Protective Order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and will provide the information identified in paragraph 10.

By:	J-RA-	11-7-08	
	Signature & Printed	Date	
	bordon R. Feishne		
By:	Mt & Ale Signature & Printed hober T. Jents	<u>11-7-05</u> Date	
By:			
j ·	Signature & Printed	Date	
By:			· 有: 表
•	Signature & Printed	Date	

APPENDIX B PAGE 2 OF 2

SIGNATORY PAGE UM 1294

I. Consent to be Bound-

This General Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential Information" in this proceeding.

Citizens	Hilly Bond of Oregos (Party) agrees to be bound by its to Protective Order.	erms of this General

By: <u>S-C.</u> 11-7-08 Signature & Printed Date <u>G. Catricia MCradues</u>

Π. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d)

Citiz ers Utility Board of Cress (Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically qualified ader paragraph 3(a) through (d).

G.C. McCracken	11-7-082
Printed	Date
1 rintéd	Date
Printed	Date

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 2